
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2168
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2013
ESTABLISHMENT OF METRO CHANNEL TRANSMITTERS
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received requests from the State Governments to establish some metro channel transmitters;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard; and

(d) the time by which the same are likely to be made operational ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI MANISH
TEWARI)

(a) : No, Sir. Prasar Bharati has informed that no request has been received from the State Governments to establish metro channel transmitters.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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